Wilkinson Road Bridge - Colquitz Trail

1. Where in the Region do you live?

In the neighbourhood |

Elsewhere in Saanich [ |

Westshore
Victoria, Esquimalt or Oak Bay |:|
Saanich Peninsula  []

Other

SurveyMonkey
Response Response
Percent Count
82.1% 55
14.9% 10
0.0% 0
1.5% 1
1.5% 1
0.0% 0
answered question 67
skipped question 2

2. What mode of transportation do you use when crossing the bridge? Check all that apply.

Response
Percent

Vehicle |

| 97.1%

Bicycle [

On Foot |

1 of 38

22.1%

48.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

66

15

33

68



3. For each mode that you selected, please indicate approximate percentage.

Vehicle %

Bicycle %

On Foot %

4. How often do you use the bridge? Check only one.

Daily |

Weekly [
Monthly [

2 of 38

Response Response

Average Total
88.01 5,897
16.53 281
15.73 629

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

61.8%

27.9%

10.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

67

17

40

68

Response
Count

42

19

68



5. Are the aesthetic elements of the bridge important to you?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes, Strongly [ | 24.2% 16
Yes, Somewhat | 51.5% 34
No [ 1] 24.2% 16
answered question 66
skipped question 3

6. How wide would you like the sidewalk to be on the bridge?

Response Response

Percent Count
15mG) [ ] 23.1% 15
1.8m (6) | 36.9% 24
20m(66) [ | 20.0% 13
24m (8) [] 7.7% 5
Other [ ] 12.3% 8
Please specify 10
answered question 65
skipped question 4
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7. Which trail option to cross Wilkinson Road do you prefer?

Response

Percent
Gold | I 52.8%
Red | | 30.2%
Pink [ ] 17.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

28

16

53

16

8. In general trail construction will involve different techniques to reconcile the slopes. Do

you have a preference as which we use most?

Response
Percent
A. Standard Cut/Fill [__] 9.8%
B. Gabion Wall [] 4.9%
C. Pile Supported Boardwalk [__] 9.8%
D. Bio Engineered Wall [ ] 19.7%
E. No Preference | 55.7%

answered question

skipped question

4 of 38

Response
Count

12

34

61



9. The proposed plan includes extending the trail from Casa Linda Road to Wilkinson Road
along with other improvements to the park. Which of the following park improvements

would you most like to see happen? Check all that apply.

Off-Road Trail |

Invasive Species Removal |

Tree Planting |

Habitat Restoration |

General Park Clean-up |

Other [ ]

10. Would you like a replacement tree planted on your property?

Response
Percent

50.0%

50.0%

29.4%

55.9%

52.9%

7.4%

Please specify

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

No |

87.9%

Yes. Please contact me regarding
tree species and location.

[

5 of 38

12.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

34

34

20

38

36

68

Response
Count

51

58

11



11. Would you be interested in volunteering with the Saanich Pulling Together Program?

Yes

No

Yes, as a team leader (please
include your contact information
below)

12. How did you learn about this Open House?

Direct Letter Invitation

Community Association

Newspaper Ad

Saanich Website

Notice Board on Street

Other

[

6 of 38

Response
Percent

16.7%

83.3%

0.0%

Contact Information

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

40.6%

14.5%

17.4%

7.2%

36.2%

10.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

45

54

15

Response
Count

28

10

12

25

69



13. Did you find the information presented at the Open House help you understand the

proposed project?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 93.7%
No [ 6.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

59

63

14. Do you have any other specific comments you would like Saanich staff to be aware of?

answered question

skipped question

7 of 38

Response
Count

44

44

25



